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forfeited to the state of Wisconsin, and it shall be Property ao-

uired con-
the duty of the attorney-general to enforce every trary hereto,
such forfeiture. —duty of attor-

SecTioN 4. All acts or parts of acts inconeist- g general.
ent with this act are hereby repealed. peal.
SectioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 14, 1887.

[No. 327, A.] [Published May 2, 1887.]

CHAPTER 480.

AN ACT relating to the removal of chattel mort-
gages from the files. -

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. Whenever a chattel mortgage shall Relating to
bave been paid and satisfied, and the conditions chattei.mor:.
thereof fully performed, it shall be the duty of &%&**
the mortgagee pnamed therein, or his personal
representative or assignee, on demand, to give to
such mortgagor a certificate in writing to that
effect. It shall be the duty of such mortgagor
within ten days thereafter to cause such certifi-
cate to be filed in the office where said chattel
mortgage was filed, and remove said chattel mort-
gage. Every town, village or city clerk shall re-
ceive and file any such certificate, and shall re-
ceive ten cents for such filing.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved April 14, 1887.



